GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2123
(To be answered on the 100 March 2016)

CHENNAI AIRPORT

2123. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1eR2 featrotot it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India (AAI) proposes to spend Rs. 1000
crores for revamping Chennai airport, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the AAI also proposes to make travel through the airport a
seamless process for both domestic and international passengers, if so, the
details thereof; and :

(c) whether AAI proposes to integrate not only the domestic and international
parts of the terminal/airport but also provide connectivity with the metro rail
projects and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
 OIPR fodetel F51eRI 3 35w 30k (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a):"The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has estimated a cost of Rs. 2587
crores for revamping of Chennai Airport Terminal Building and allied work.
(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. AAI has initiated the tender process for appointment
of Project Management Consultant to finalize the details & modalities for the
Phase-IT modernisation of the airport for making travel through the Chennai
Airport a seamless process by integrating the domestic and international
terminal buildings and connecting the same with metro rail.
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